Public Meeting Notice for July 27, 2017 Meeting

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE: The Workforce Development Board (WDB) is scheduled to meet on Thursday, July 27, 2017 at the Business & Career Solutions Center located at 2424 3rd Street in Lake Charles, LA. The meeting will begin at 12:00 noon and should conclude at approximately 1:00 p.m. The Workforce Development Board (WDB) is responsible for overseeing business in connection with the Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA) which was signed into Law by President Obama on July 22, 2014. The law provides assistance to Adults, Youth, and Dislocated Workers with their needs to obtain their first job, obtain another job, or obtain a better job. Funds are available for classroom training, apprenticeship training as well as on-the-job training. Other services such as supportive services are provided based upon need and the availability of funds.

AGENDA: The Agenda includes the following: Report on Expenditures through May 31, 2017, (1) Election of Officers, Executive Committee & other Committee members; (2) Consideration on Extension of Youth Contract/ CPPJ provide workforce investment activities for youth; (3) Consideration on approval/disapproval of Amendment to the STEP Contract. (4) Consideration new Board Policies for Conflict of Interest & Youth workforce investment activities (5) Consideration on approval of Partnership Agreement between the CEO & WDB for the One Stop Operator Contract. (6) Consideration on approval of Certification Documents for American Job Center Business & Career Solutions Center (7) Consideration on approval of a new Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the 17 Partner Agencies who will be providing services in the Business & Career Solutions Center (8) Report on Business & Career Solutions Center Solutions Center activities through March 31, 2017, (9) Report on Youth Activities, (10) Consideration on signage for Individuals with Disabilities

MEMBERS: The Local Workforce Development Area 51 and the Workforce Development Board are comprised of the 6-Parish area including Allen, Beauregard, Calcasieu, Cameron, Jeff Davis and Vernon Parishes.

The program is sponsored by the Calcasieu Parish Police Jury, the Workforce Development Board and the Louisiana Workforce Commission. This is an Equal Opportunity Employer/Program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities and for persons with limited English proficiency.

If you have questions or need clarification, please contact Ms. Stephanie Seemion at

337-721-4015, Ext 5011 OR Juanita Poland at 337-721-4015, Ext 5016

Juanita Poland Workforce Development Board Allen.Beauregard.Calcasieu.Cameron.Jeff Davis.Vernon 2424 3rd Street ~ Lake Charles LA 70601 P.O. Box 1592 ~ Lake Charles LA 70602 Office Phone: 337-721-4015 Ext 5016 Fax: 337-721-4187 email: jpoland@cppj.net



WORKFORCE COMMISSION